
CRIS Virtual Tutoring
Math, ELA and Special Education

GRADE 3
You must sign up in advance by clicking on the 3rd Grade Tutoring
Sign Up.   Links are also available on our school website and Class
DoJo.  Tutors will follow up with the confirmation date and time.

3rd Grade Tutoring Sign Up

Math:  Tuesday & Wednesday 5:30-7:30 p.m.

ELA:  Monday & Thursday 5:30-7:30 p.m.

Special Ed:  Tuesday & Thursday 6:00-8:00 p.m.

Mrs. DeRiggi (Math) sderiggi@pmsd.org
Mrs. Dodd (ELA) jdodd@pmsd.org

Mrs. Kulenich (Special Ed.) lkulenich@pmsd.org

All sessions will be 30 minutes and will

be conducted virtually through ZOOM.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe_51TmhsWFu2p6S0w2uFu3wZ6DuAVFaXPAbmCiAEnKSi_NyA/viewform?usp=sf_link


CRIS Virtual Tutoring
Math, ELA, Science/Social Studies

and Special Education

GRADE 4
You must sign up in advance by clicking on the 4th Grade Tutoring Sign Up.

Links are also available on our school website and Class DoJo.
Tutors will follow up with the confirmation date and time.

4th Grade Tutoring Sign Up

Math:  Tues & Thurs, 5:30-7:30pm

ELA:  Mon & Wed, 5:30-7:30pm

Science/SS:  Tues & Thurs, 5:00-7:00pm

Special Ed:  Tues & Thurs, 6:00-8:00pm

Mr. Holdredge (Math) dholdredge@pmsd.org
Mrs. Swift (ELA) pswift@pmsd.org

Mr. Dempsey (Sci/SS) jdempsey@pmsd.org
Mrs. Kulenich (Special Ed) lkulenich@pmsd.org

All sessions will be 30 minutes and will

be conducted virtually through ZOOM/Google Meets.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1AokCKfL0e52sLZxXn162homyFlztTvRvIjbjf-T0zQs/edit?ts=634ff787
mailto:dholdredge@pmsd.org
mailto:pswift@pmsd.org
mailto:jdempsey@pmsd.org
mailto:lkulenich@pmsd.org


CRIS Virtual Tutoring
Math, ELA, Science/Social Studies

and Special Education

GRADE 5
You must sign up in advance by clicking on the 5th Grade Tutoring Sign Up.

Links are also available on our school website and Class DoJo.
Tutors will follow up with the confirmation date and time.

5th Grade Tutoring Sign Up

Math:  Monday & Thursday, 5:30-7:30pm
ELA:  Tuesday & Thursday, 5:30-7:30pm

Sci/SS:  Monday & Wednesday, 6:00-8:00pm
Special Ed:  Tuesday, 5:30-7:30pm

Wed/Thurs, 5:30-6:30pm

Mr. Kemmerer (Math) skemmerer@pmsd.org
Ms. Albert (ELA) jpeer@pmsd.org

Mrs. LaFrance (Sc/SS) rconway-lafrance@pmsd.org
Mrs. Shiffer (Special Ed) lshiffer@pmsd.org

All sessions will be 30 minutes and will

be conducted virtually through ZOOM.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSenAXwvpXqscLtVVnNxsB88t9OQ1X4YOtzeJ3ef4J6jwV8gWg/viewform?usp=sharing
mailto:skemmerer@pmsd.org
mailto:jpeer@pmsd.org
mailto:rconway-lafrance@pmsd.org
mailto:lshiffer@pmsd.org


CRIS Virtual Tutoring
Math, ELA and Special Education

GRADE 6
You must sign up in advance by clicking on the 6th Grade Tutoring Sign Up.

Links are also available on our school website and Class DoJo.
Tutors will follow up with the confirmation date and time.

6th Grade Tutoring Sign Ups

Math:  Monday & Wednesday 5:30-7:30 p.m.

ELA:  Monday & Wednesday 5:30-7:30 p.m.

Special Ed:  Monday & Wednesday 5:30-7:30 p.m.

Ms. Gonzalez (Math) ldgonzalez@pmsd.org

Ms. Barnak (ELA) rbarnak@pmsd.org

Ms. Myers (Special Ed) cmyers@pmsd.org

All sessions will be 30 minutes and will

be conducted virtually through ZOOM.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/117A_-qc4PAPzxGd4LWc3D_u_UEX_pYoEKrmYUeP1gI0/viewform?ts=63514490&edit_requested=true
mailto:lgonzalez@pmsd.org
mailto:rbarnak@pmsd.org
mailto:cmyers@pmsd.org

